

News Release

March 19, 2024 Release Number: 4823

MEDIA CONTACT

Kaitlin Jordan, Communications Coordinator Phone: (843) 958-4007/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: <u>KBJordan@charlestoncounty.org</u>

Community Meeting: Palmetto Commerce Interchange Project Update

Charleston County Public Works will provide an update on the Palmetto Commerce Interchange Project at a community meeting on **Wednesday, March 27, 2024 at Northwoods Gym and Community Center at 6 p.m.**. The community center is located at 8348 Greenridge Road.

Project managers will review the scope of the project, work completed so far, and what residents can expect in the next three months of construction. This meeting will include a presentation at 6 p.m. and will not be a drop-in style meeting.

The Palmetto Commerce Interchange project will reduce travel times, improve access options, increase traffic mobility in the I-26/Ashley Phosphate Road area, and provide a more efficient commute. Construction began in August and substantial completion is expected in early 2026.

For more information, please call Charleston County Public Works at 843-202-7600 or email roads@charlestoncounty.org.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- written by the Public Information Office -